Name of Anchal
Samity/Z.P.C

1. BORUM
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RESULT IN RESPECT OF ZPM / ASM / GPM of PAPUM PARE DISTRICT, YUPIA, ARUANCHAL PRADESH

Name of ZPM

SMTI TARO MODI

Party Name of GP/ASC
Affil.
NCP 1-Bat

2-Nirjuli

3-Ganga

4-Jullang

5-Borum

6-Model

7-Lekhi

Name of ASM

Smti Bengia Yamang

Shri Teli Bani

Shri Techi Tama

Shri Taba Niglo

Smti Gyamar Jeri

Shri Taying Kuma

Shri Tok Kale

Party
Affil.
NCP

INC

NCP

INC

IND

INC

INC

1.

~NOoO O Wi

33
8.
9.
10

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Name of GPC

Bat-1

. Chimpu-I

. Chimpu-11

. Chimpu-1II

. Nirjuli-1

. Nirjuli-11 (A)
. Nirjuli-11 (B)

8. Nirjuli-111
Ganga-I

Ganga-II

. Ganga-111
U/Chime
L/Chime
Jullang-1 (Hoka)
Jullang-11 (Richi)
Jullang-111 (Daat)
Jullang-1V (Jully)
Papu-I

Papu-II

Borum-1
Borum-II (Niroch)
Sood

Tarajuli
Hostelam & Mepon
Model-I

Model-I1
Model-11I
Model-1VV
Lekhi-I

Lekhi-1I
Lekhi-11I
Lekhi-1V
Tarajuli (F)

Name of GPM

Shri Bamang Apa
Smti Tana Madam
Shri Tagru Tari

Shri Bamang Aman

Shri Nabam Lama
Smti Tassar Yak
Shri Tadar Modo
Shri Vijoy Bengia
Shri Teli Haad
Smti Tok Nima
Shri Techi Taso
Shri Techi Takam
Smti Techi Pech
Shri Tana Taha
Shri Teli Topung
Smti Tayi Nani
Shri Kholi Tara
Smti Tok Anna
Shri Likha Tado
Shri Tana Tado
Smti Taw Yaji

Shri Nabam Pekhi
Smti Taba Yamang
Shri Gyamar Piya
Shri Taba Tem
Smti Kholi Meku
Shri Techi Tajum
Shri Ter Bottum
Shri Nabam Yada
Shri Tok Tama
Smti Techi Yanam
Smti Nabam Mamu
Shri Dayum Taw

Party
Affil.
NCP
INC
NCP
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
NCP
NCP
INC
INC
NCP
INC
BJP
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
INC
IND
INC
IND
INC
IND
INC
INC
NCP
INC
NCP
NCP
INC



2. DOIMUKH

DOIMUKH

SHRI TANA BADO

INC 8-Doimukh

9-Emchi (New)

10-Midpu

11-Rono (New)

12-Chiputa

13-Gumto (New)

14-Rose

15-Dengka (New)

16-Tigdo
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Shri Tana Tanyum

Shri Nabam Taba

Shri Tana Tahin

Shri Yab Lotus

Smti Tana Appe

Shri Nabam Vijay

Smti Chukhu Seth

Smti Gollo Yakin

Smti Teri Radha Reb

INC

IND

INC

INC

IND

INC

INC

INC

INC

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

Doimukh-I

Doimukh-II
Doimukh-I11 (Huto Vill)
Doimukh-1V (Singri Vill)
Amba-I

Amba-11 (Kulma Village)
Amba-111 (Yirkum Village)
Emchi-I

Emchi-11

Emchi-11

Tayeng Tarang

Midpu-I

Midpu-I1

Nonpu

Rono-I

Rono-II

Rono-I11

Mani

Chiputa-I

Chiputa-II

Gumto-I

Gumto-II

Gumto-IlII

Gumto-1V

Rose

Sopo-I

Sopo-II

Lekhi-I

Lekhi-II

Jampa & Remu

Dengka

Dengka-I1

Bogole

Tigdo-I

Tigdo-11

Tigdo-11I

Yupia-I

Smti Dobum Alagi
Smti Tana Yoyung
Shri Tana Tajang
Smti Taw Podomi
Smti Yowa Yano
Smti Tana Nasso
Shri Tana Taje
Shri Yab Lala
Smti Taba Yangi
Smti Likha Barti
Smti Tana Pipi
Smti Tana Yayo
Smti Debia Appu
Smti Tana Putuli
Shri Nabam Kuku
Shri Teshi Tanger
Smti Yowa Yajo
Smti Tana Pipi
Smti Taba Yok
Shri Hibu Niya
Shri Chukhu Lalin
Smti Tana Yasum
Shri Techi Nisam
Shri Chukhu Hikuli
Shri Nabam angam
Shri Tana Singkam
Smti Chukhu Maryam
Smti Tana Ama
Shri Tana Tallar
Smti Taba Meena
Smti Kara Moni
Shri Tok Rania
Shri Tok Chandra
Shri Teri Natung
Shri Teri Kagung
Smti Tana Rija
Shri Tana Pol

NCP
NCP
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
NCP
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC



2. DOIMUKH

3. KIMIN

KIMIN

SMTI BAMANG YAYU

17-Lekha (New)

18-Karsingsa (New)

19-Banderdewa(New)

INC 20-Kimin

21-Durpa (New)

22-Upper Jumi

23-Lower Jumi (New)

24-Kokoi

25-Lichi-Sher
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Shri Tana Teshi

Shri Kipa Chapo

Shri Tadar Tayum

Shri Charu Tapio

Smti Yamak Tana Tara

Shri Nich Kojum

Shri Takio Tayu

Mr Gyamar Sikap

Shri Nabam Nido

INC

NCP

INC

INC

INC

INC

IND

INC

INC

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Yupia-Il
Yupia-1ll
Lekha
Midpu-11

Sango (5 miles) & Tumru

Karsingsa-I
Karsingsa-11
Karsingsa-11I
Karsingsa-1V
Karsingsa-V
Banderdewa-I
Banderdewa-I11
Banderdewa-111
Banderdewa-1V
Banderdewa-V
Banderdewa-VI

Kimin-1
Kimin-I1
Khud

Model
Durpa-1
Durpa-I11
Durpa-111
Upper Jumi-I
Upper Jumi-l1I
Kamosiki
Boda

Lower Jumi-I

L/Jumi-11 (Tadar Hapa Part)
L/Jumi-I1I (Tanio Hapa Part)
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

Kokoi-I
Kokoi-I11
Kokoi-Ill
Borsutum
Dirgha Dafla
U/Sher-1
U/Sher-11

Smti Teshi Pipi
Shri Nabam Tania
Shri Tana Tala
Smti Tana Sita
Shri Nibia Munu
Shri Tame Taki
Smti Tam Charkia
Smti Yangfo Rita
Shri Jarsy Yomcha
Smti Tana Putu
Smti Tai Yatak
Shri Nabam Maru
Shri Kipa Niglar
Shri Tabing Yomdo
Shri Bamin Tado
Smti Biri Yangam

Smti Chello Yaku
Shri Ngurang Natung
Smti Hiba Yania
Shri Tame Hache
Smti Nguri Buyu
Shri Kipa Kana
Shri Tadar Tachung
Smti Dukum Putu
Smti Kholi Roy
Shri Hari Ram
Shri Takio Tani
Shri Teli Katung
Smti Tadar Dariang
Mr Goya Taya
Smti Yowa Yayum
Smti Niri Natu

Mr Kipa Takung
Mr Bamar Tago
Mr Talom Ngakar
Mr Teyi Ucho
Smti Tana Yakhi

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
NCP
NCP
NCP
NCP
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
INC
INC
INC
IND
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC



4. UPPER BALIJAN

SMTI NABAM SUKIA

UPPER BALIJAN

5. LOWER BALIJAN

40

26-Lora-Belo Smti Taba Yaka

INC 27-Poma Smti Techi Ana

28- Tapiaso & Habia  Shri Tok Taching

29-Bassar Nalo-I Smti Tarak Ama

30-Bassar Nalo-I11(New) Shri Panye Matung

31-Jote Shri Nabam Radhe

INC

IND

INC

INC

INC

INC

107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.

L/Sher
Lichi-I
Lichi-Il
Belo-I
Belo-11
Lora-I
Lora-11
Booka-1 & I

Poma-I
Poma-lI
Rillo RWD
Moing
Gungu
Kamir

Lao

Rushi
Tapiaso

Palap & Nyoying
Habia, Dawaso & Pungme
Bassar Nalo & Sindupata

Dulane
Yadeng
Langdung
New Bam
Indrajuli
Kanebung
Rupung
Mebiaso
Byate
Jote-1
Jote-ll
Jote-111 & Jumi
Rakap-I
Rakap-II
Depra
Kampo

Smti Goya Yamang
Mr Taba Topu
Mr Tame Tuha
Mr Niri Panya
Shri Niri Kaku
Smti Tad Mopu
Shri Taw Elu
Smti Tok Devi

Shri Yo Joop

Smti Techi Yakia
Shri Techi Ate

Shri Kin Sinda

Shri Teli Bagi

Smiti Techi Yali

Shri Tok Tugli

Shri Nabam Nabam
Shri Kin Powai

Smti Tacha Meni
Smti Nabam Kakku
Smti Nabam Yapung
Shri Ngurang Papum
Smti Ngurang Birai
Smti Nabam Amma
Shri Nabam Taji

Shri Ngurang Taji
Shri Nabam Tagap
Shri Nabam Kama
Shri Gollo Kapting
Smti Panye Yape
Smti Taba Dumosap
Shri Nabam Tangam
Smti Nabam Yasap
Shri Taba Raking
Shri Taba Kunia
Shri Taba Tadung
Shri Teli Kayo

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
INC
IND

INC
IND
IND
INC
IND
INC
INC
IND
IND
IND
INC
INC
INC
IND
IND
INC
INC
IND
IND
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
NCP
INC



LOWER BALIJAN

6. TARRASO

SHRI KABAK TAKUM

SHRI NABAM EKA

NCP 32-Kokila

33-Holongi

34-Lengka

35-Tubung Balijan

36-Chessa Sonajuli

INC 37-Tarraso
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Smti Ngurang Yaji

Smti Kara Yapang

Shri Tad Nakap

Shri T.G. Taba

Shri Yuram Nillo

Shri Kin Naniya

NCP 143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
INC 148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
NCP 155.
156.
157.
158.

159.

INC 160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
NCP 167.

168. Chessa Nishing & Chengmara

169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.

INC 175.
176.
177.

Kokila-Nyishi-1
Kokila-Nyishi-II
Kokila-Karbi-I
Kokila-Karbi-II
Kokila-Karbi-I11
Holongi Nyishi
Lower Holongi
Honlogi Patila-1
Honlogi Patila-II
Honlogi Patila-I11
Honlogi Karbi-I
Honlogi Karbi-II
Lenka-1

Mob

Lenka-11

Dipu, Sudhuhapa & Dipu
Forest

Tengabari & Chehaso

Lower Tubung

Upper Tubung-I
Upper Tubung-11
Balijan Karbi

Upper Balijan

Lower Balijan-1 & Gai
Lower Balijan-11
Chessa-1 & 11

Sonajuli
Durpang-I
Durpang-11
Gurubandha
Pichola Nishing
Tani Hapa

Upper Tarraso
Ania-Hapa & Radaso
Jullang

Shri Tago Talik
Shri Jomo Biukon
Shri Mahendra Killing
Smti Meena Engtipi
Smti Yatar Kropi
Shri Nabam Nisham
Shri Nabam Runghi
Shri Chera Tapum
Shri Dur Natu
Shri Joram Talo

Smti Sengmung Langneh
Smti Kaan Teron
Shri Boria Taram
Smti Techi Reena
Shri Jomo Bogamol

Shri Chera Kuli

Ms Techi Jivon
Disqualified

Smti Tana Yalo

Shri Taba Natung
Smti Nabam Menya
Shri L. Terong

Shri Tem Tayo

Shri Techi Tatung Tara
Smti Piel Neme

Shri Tabu Chandra
Shri Nabam Tara
Smti Nape Nabam
Shri Ngurang Nippong
Smti Techi Yame
Smti Nabam Yania
Shri Tamuk Takar
Smti Lindum Yaram

Shri Techi Sarbang
Shri Tok Bado
Smti Techi Jirnia

NCP
INC
INC
INC
INC
NCP
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
NCP
INC
INC

NCP

INC

INC
NCP
INC
INC
INC
NCP
NCP
IND
INC
INC
IND
INC
NCP
NCP
NCP

IND
IND
IND



TARRASO

7.SAGALEE

SAGALEE

SHRI ABRAHAM KAYA TECHI INC

38-Lower Tarraso

39-Ramghat

40-Bormai

41-Dariabil

42-Bokoriang (New)

43-Bokoriang-I

44-Bokoriang-li

45-Rach Tabio (New)

46-Dodang (New)

47-Parang

42
Shri Tana Bagang

Smti Tem Yaba

Smti Tarak Sangte

Smti Nabam Aku

Smti Tadar Ami Techi

Shri Techi Serbang

Shri Techi Takia

Sm. Taba Yatung

Sm. Chera Yatang

Sm. Nabam Yakum

IND 178.
179.
180.
181.

INC 182.
183.
184.
185.
186.

IND 187.
188.
189.

INC 190.
191.
192.

IND 193.
194.
195.
INC 196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
INC 201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
INC 206.
207.
208.
2009.
INC 210.
211.
212.
INC 213.
214.

Lower Taraso-I
Lower Taraso-II
Metaka-I
Metaka-II
Dullang
Ramghat
Pempla
Kutchu Bari
Sumuk Juli
Lower Bormai
Middle Bormai
Townbill
Dariabil

Upper Bormai
Gaiooriang

Taram Colony

Takar Colony

Tai Colony
Khemling-1
Khemling-11
Khemling-111
Yallang

Pang & Rate

Old Market Sagalee-I

Old Market Sagalee-1 & Joha

Sangriang
Chumbang
Ngudang
Rach-1
Rach-I1
Rach-111
Rach Tabio
Apop-I
Apop-II
Apop Sango
Pareng-I
Pareng-II

Smti Chera Kaniyir
Shri Tikadar Tisso
Shri Tana Daming
Smti Nabam Yala
Shri Tana Nikam
Shri Taba Saha
Smti Yab Chunia
Shri Tem Haniya
Smti Nabam Yala
Shri Nabam Budu
Shri Nabam Hage
Smti Nabam Yoap
Shri Deke Ramu
Smiti Techi Yaiya
Smti Nabam Yadang

Sm. Taw Yadum
Sh. Tai Kanu

Sh. Nabam Taluk
Sh. Techi Pegi

Sm. Teli Lossom
Sh. Techi Talar

Sm. Nabam Yatup
Sh. Ngurang Tarom
Sm. Nabam Deki
Sm. Deba Pera

Sh. Nabam Tara

Sh. Tadar Niki

Sh. Nabam Pahi
Sm. Ngurang Metu
Sh. Taba Toya

Sh. Kagung D. Taba
Sm. Nabam Jardum
Sh. Gollo Tate

Sh. Sangbang Saha
Sm. Chera Yape
Sh. Ngurang Taram
Sh. Gollo Talla

IND
IND
IND
INC
INC
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
INC
INC
INC
IND

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
IND
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC



7. SAGALEE

8.MENGIO

SHRI NABAM BATE

IND

48-Totpu (New)

49-Seema (New)

50-Lebia (New)

51-Lengrik

52-Gangte (New)

53-Rusu

54-Humd (New)

55-Sala

56-Pai

57-Puyu
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Sm. Techi Yarang

Sh. Nabam Dolu

Sh. Techi Tamang

Smti Kara Ampi

Sh. Tana Tullo

Sh. Taba Tama

Shri Techi Kaha

Shri Nabam Saha

Sh. Taw Nikam

Miss Nabam Yakik

215.
INC 216.
217.
218.
INC 2109.
220.
221.
INC 222.
223.
224,
INC 225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
INC 230.
231.
232.
233.
INC 234.
235.
236.
INC 237.
238.
2309.
240.
241.
IND 242.
243.
244,

IND 245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
INC 250.

251

Pareng-I111
Totpu-I
Totpu-II

Yaya, Tar & Quinte
Seema-|
Seema-lI
Gangtung & Taw
Upper Korai-I
Lower Korai-II
Yapso

Nimte-I
Nimte-11

Rigo

Deb-I

Deb-I & Deb-11I
Lengfer-I
Lengfer-11
Balapu-I
Balapu-I1

Meb

Jote

Sangria
Gotopu-I
Gotopu-I11
Longchung-I
Longchung-11
Lower Gai
Khyate

Upper Gai

Sala

Rugu
Nyopang-I
Nyopang-II
Arung
Silsango
Nakar

. Pilla-1

Sm. Nabam Pera
Sh. Techi Pahi

Sm. Techi Yaram
Sh. Tarak Runghi
Sh. Nabam Taya
Sh. Nabam Tagio
Sm. Nabam Mate
Sh. Techi Teli

Sh. Techi Salo
Sm. Techi Meya
Sh. Gichik Muna
Sm. Gollo Tach
Sm. Nabam Yater
Sh. Kara Bete

Sh. Techi Tapu
Sm. Ngurang Nime
Sm. Ngurang Yaring
Sh. Tadar Tadap
Sh. Tana Nana
Sm. Teli Yala

Sh. Taba Tagu

Sh. Tam Jardung
Sh. Techi Tagung
Sm. Techi Yania
Sm. Tara Yasing
Sh. Nabam Kokap
Sh. Techi Tata

Sh. Nabam Tamar
Sh. Ngurang Talam
Sm. Nabam Yakio

Sm. Nabam Yahar
Sm. Techi Yaper
Sh. Nabam Tagin
Sh. Tam Tangum
Sh. Rinka Tagi

Sh. Nabam Tagar
Sh. Nabam Tabiam

INC
INC
INC
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
IND
INC
INC
IND
INC
IND
IND
INC

IND
IND
INC
IND
IND
INC
INC



8. MENGIO

9.LEPORIANG

SHRI TANA TAGUM TARA

IND

58-Buda

59-Pan (New)

60-Paki

61-Sakiang

62-0Old Mengio

63-Kamrung (New)

64-Megang

65-Langpung

66-Pape (New)
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Sm. Chukhu Nachi

Sm. Nabam Yajar

Sh. Nabam Epo

Sh. Chungkhung Nikia

Sh. Tarak Passang

Sh. Nabam Tagak

Sm. Tarak Yaki (Gollo)

Sm. Nabam Yago

Sh. Nabam Tara

252.
253.
IND 254.
255.
256.
INC 257.
258.
259.
INC 260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
IND 265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
IND 270.
271.
2172.
INC 273.
274.
275.
INC 276.
2717.
278.
279.

Pilla-11

Pilla-111
Sarchgai

Mate

Kusu

Pan

Tacha-I

Tacha

Maching & Gari
Nargang
Nargang Lamte
Tagik

J/Tapio & Saram
Pinte

Lekang &Pacho
Sakiang-I
Sakiang-I1
Lengik
Pami-Heyang
Mengio

Rigio

Bong

Sotung
Kamrung
Kulun-1
Kulung-I1
Kidding

Tapo

280.Paga

IND 281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
IND 286.
287.
288.

Rachi-I
Rachi-II

Raik

Hote

Narang Potung
Sango-I
Sango-II
Lower Sango

Sm. Nabam Puming
Sm. Nabam Yadung
Sh. Chukhu Takam
Sm. Chukhu Yadang
Sh. Nabam Naptung
Sm. Tarak Yallum
Sm. Ringu Yabang
Sh. Nabam Taming
Sh. Nabam Rade
Sm. Gollo Yaja
Sm. Nabam Yakio
Sm. Nabam Yakia
Sm. Nabam Yakio
Sm. Likha Yaming
Sm. Nabam Yamak
Sm. Kholi Yadi

Sh. Tarak John

Sh. Nabam Nana
Sm. Nabam Yadam
Sh. Tako Dike

Sh. Gollo Ram

Sm. Nabam Jario
Sh. Gollo Tajik
Sm. Nabam Yaro
Sh. Taba Takar
Sh. Gollo Nikla
Sm. Gollo Nime
Sm. Gollo Naya
Sh. Tayum Taling

Sm. Nabam Minchi
Sh. Tam Tade

Sh. Nabam Atu

Sh. Tadar Kama
Sm. Techi Roi

Sm. Tana Jirdum

Sh. Nabam Saha (Ajoy)

Sh. Nabam Tara

IND
IND
IND
INC
IND
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
IND
INC
INC
IND
IND
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

INC
INC
INC
IND
INC
IND
IND
IND



10. TORU

TORU

SM. NABAM AKA

INC

67-Leporiang

68-Langding

69-Bobia (New)

70-Toru

71-Kigi (New)

72-Kheel (New)

73-Pawar

74-Rayee (New)

75-Ompuli
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Sm. Chera Yachik

Sh. Nabam Kalu Hina

Sh. Nabam Kakam

Sh. Tana Nido

Sh. Tana Tedi Tara

Sm. Taba Meyem

Sh. Tana Ita

Sh. Tana Yadung

Sh. Gollo Tukia

INC

IND

INC

INC

INC

INC

IND

INC

INC

2809.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.

305

306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.

325

Leporiang
Jorjee
Tabio-I
Lower Tabio
Longruk
Rishing
Langding
Langdang
Langdang-11
Hojoringpa
Deodolla-1
Deodolla-II
Bobia-1
Bobia-II
Bobia-11l1 & Hinso
Rupung

. Toru

Mowa
Mowa-II
Soro
Geram-I
Geram-II
Geram-1ll & Habia
Satang
Kheel-I
Kheel-Il
19" Miles/Chello
Laptab-I
Laptab-II
Laptab-111
Tashi

Pach Hapa
Chakhaso
Lower Pech
Upper Pech
Pech Hoj

. Ompuli

Sm. Tana Yazik
Sm. Nabam Yaram
Sh. Tadar Taning
Sm. Nabam Yali
Sh. Chera Hari
Sh. Nabam Taya
Sh. Nabam Tadap
Sm. Nabam Medik
Sh. Talang Tajik
Sh. Nabam Sarbang
Sm. Techi Kotung
Sh. Nabam Tukia
Sh. Nabam Rade
Sh. Nabam Tajik
Sm. Nabam Modang
Sm. Cheera Rinu

Sm. Tana Yaha
Sh. Tana Apo
Sm. Taho Santi
Sm. Teli Yano
Sm. Tana Yakap
Sh. Tana Tariang
Sh. Teli Hari

Sh. Taba Tado-li
Sm. Teli Rinia
Sm. Tana Kupu
Sh. Taw Tama
Sm. Tana Yapip
Sm. Tana Yaya
Sh. Tana Senda
Sm. Teri Rina
Sm. Tana Yaso
Sm. Tana Nana
Sh. Tana Tubin
Sm. Tana Yapak
Sh. Tad Panior
Sh. Hibung Loma

IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
IND
IND
INC
INC
IND
INC
INC
IND

INC
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
IND
IND
INC
IND
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
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326. Pepso Sh. Dikhum Katung INC
327. Mumtung Sangkang Sm. Changkang Yakung INC
328. Depo Sm. Taba Yabang INC
329. Kungli Sm. Taba Yatum INC
330. Sangri Sh. Nabam Dodum INC
331. Mebsora Sh. Taw Rekhi INC
332. Tamang Sh. Taba Chayo INC
76-Dakte-Hoj (New) Sm. Nebia Chapin (Taba) INC 333. Dakte Hoj-I Sm. Taba Yapi INC
334. Dakte Hoj-II Sh. Lindum Kanu INC
335. Yayi-I Sh. Tana Tekhi INC
336. Yayi-ll Sm. Tana Yakar INC
337. Luksin Sh. Taba Tabang INC
ZPM ASM GPM
TOTAL FEMALE MALE TOTAL FEMALE MALE TOTAL FEMALE MALE
10 4 6 76 29 47 338 147 191

INC-3 INC-3 INC-20 INC-33 INC-108 INC-132

- NCP-1 NCP-02 NCP-04 NCP-012 NCP-015

- - - - BJP-001

IND-1 IND-2 IND-07 IND-10 IND-027 IND-043

Percentage 40% 60% Percentage 38% 62% Percentage 43% 57%




